

Borough of Oakland Bergen County, New Jersey

Resolution 12- 118 Award Bid for Street Sweeping Services

WHEREAS, the Borough of Oakland received bids for Street Sweeping Services on April 18, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Administrator and Borough Attorney have determined that the bid of Litter Patrol, Inc. of Oakland, New Jersey was the lowest responsible bidder and thereby recommend its approval; and

WHEREAS, Litter Patrol, Inc. will provide street sweeping services for a 20 month contract at a cost of \$92,000; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that \$36,800 is available in account #2-01-26-290-028 and the balance to be funded by future budget appropriations; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Oakland hereby award the bid for Street Sweeping Services to Litter Patrol, Inc. for a total cost of \$92,000 for a 20 month contract; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Borough Clerk are hereby authorized to sign a contract with Litter Patrol, Inc.

ATTEST:

LINDA H. SCHWAGER., MAYOR

LISA M. DUNCAN, BOROUGH CLERK

Date Adopted

	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Coira						
Jensen						
Marcalus						
Pignatelli						
Stagg						
Visconti						
Mayor						
Schwager						